


SKIN: 60452 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.50 79.50 318.0 318.0
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 10.48 89.98 41.9 359.9
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 77.70 167.68 310.8 670.7
BC200 BLACK 371.95 539.63 1487.8 2158.5
BC605 YELLOW OXIDE 8.75 548.38 35.0 2193.5
BC800 RED GOLD 18.33 566.70 73.3 2266.8
CB74L BRIGHT COPPER PEARL 69.85 636.55 279.4 2546.2
BC100 CLEAR 236.60 873.15 946.4 3492.6

COLOR A: 64548 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 82.80 82.80 331.2 331.2
BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 291.58 374.38 1166.3 1497.5
BC170 MEDIUM IRIDESCENT 204.78 579.15 819.1 2316.6
BC621 YELLOW GOLD 145.98 725.13 583.9 2900.5
BC600 GOLD 85.60 810.73 342.4 3242.9
BC840 RED VIOLET 21.20 831.93 84.8 3327.7
BC200 BLACK 20.40 852.33 81.6 3409.3
BC805 RED OXIDE 13.60 865.93 54.4 3463.7

COLOR B: 60990 (60990A) BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 84.10 84.10 336.4 336.4
D902 HI HIDING WHITE 937.73 1021.83 3750.9 4087.3
BC209 BLACK TONER 28.60 1050.43 114.4 4201.7
BC605 YELLOW OXIDE 13.55 1063.98 54.2 4255.9

COLOR C: 62310 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 78.90 78.90 315.6 315.6
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 14.80 93.70 59.2 374.8
BC105 WHITE 21.73 115.43 86.9 461.7
BC200 BLACK 712.03 827.45 2848.1 3309.8
BC605 YELLOW OXIDE 13.00 840.45 52.0 3361.8
BC805 RED OXIDE 21.73 862.18 86.9 3448.7
CB34M VIOLET PEARL 2.63 864.80 10.5 3459.2
CB44L BRIGHT BLUE 2.63 867.43 10.5 3469.7

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Diamont

COGNAC BROWN MICA, COGNAC BROWN

MICA MET

SPECIAL FOR UNIT # 605524 - 2015 DUTCH STAR

LABRADOR BLACK PEARL, LABRADOR

BLACK MET

BIARRITZ WHITE, BIARRITZ WHITE MET

SOVEREIGN MET, SOVEREIGN



SKIN: 60452 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 635.78 635.78 2543.1 2543.1
HB203 DEEP BLACK 145.55 781.33 582.2 3125.3
CB74L BRIGHT COPPER PEARL 103.95 885.28 415.8 3541.1
HB120 FINE ALUMINUM 24.05 909.33 96.2 3637.3
HB200 BLUE BLACK 20.75 930.08 83.0 3720.3
HB670 YELLOW OXIDE 13.07 943.15 52.3 3772.6
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 25.20 968.35 100.8 3873.4

COLOR A: 64548 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 609.63 609.63 2438.5 2438.5
HB680 GOLD 133.28 742.90 533.1 2971.6
HB650 YELLOW GOLD 67.18 810.08 268.7 3240.3
HB130 FINE ALUMINUM 60.63 870.70 242.5 3482.8
HB110 ULTRA FINE ALUMINUM 50.88 921.58 203.5 3686.3
HB150 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 25.95 947.53 103.8 3790.1
HB870 MAGENTA 15.18 962.70 60.7 3850.8
HB740 BRIGHT ORANGE 5.45 968.15 21.8 3872.6
HB203 DEEP BLACK 5.45 973.60 21.8 3894.4
HB961 TRANSPARENT WHITE 3.23 976.83 12.9 3907.3

COLOR B: 60990 (60990A) BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 492.78 492.78 1971.1 1971.1
HB990 WHITE 673.38 1166.15 2693.5 4664.6
HB259 LOW STRENGTH BLACK 13.27 1179.43 53.1 4717.7
HB409 PHTHALO BLUE 12.08 1191.50 48.3 4766.0
HB670 YELLOW OXIDE 3.63 1195.13 14.5 4780.5
HB779 RED OXIDE 2.42 1197.55 9.7 4790.2

COLOR C: 62310 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 652.38 652.38 2609.5 2609.5
HB203 DEEP BLACK 217.03 869.40 868.1 3477.6
HB200 BLUE BLACK 32.30 901.70 129.2 3606.8
HB670 YELLOW OXIDE 13.65 915.35 54.6 3661.4
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 11.70 927.05 46.8 3708.2
HB770 RED OXIDE 6.85 933.90 27.4 3735.6
HB46L BLUE PEARL 2.88 936.78 11.5 3747.1
CB34M VIOLET PEARL 2.95 939.73 11.8 3758.9
HB740 BRIGHT ORANGE 1.98 941.70 7.9 3766.8
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 12.70 954.40 50.8 3817.6

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Onyx Waterborne
SPECIAL FOR UNIT # 605524 - 2015 DUTCH STAR

COGNAC BROWN MICA, COGNAC

BROWN MICA MET

LABRADOR BLACK PEARL, LABRADOR

BLACK MET

SOVEREIGN MET, SOVEREIGN

BIARRITZ WHITE, BIARRITZ WHITE MET


